<u>A TEXT AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDING</u> Article XI – Tree Ordinance

A resolution of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Diamondhead amending Ordinance No. 2012-019 Article 11 – Tree Ordinance.

WHEREAS, the current language is as follows: See attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the proposed text amendment is as follows: Section 11.1 – Purpose and Scope, Section 11.1 add additional protected trees, add new Section 11.11.1 - Tree Protection and add new Section 11.12.1 - Prior Tree Removal. See items in red in attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY, that the City Council adopted the proposed text amendment as stated above.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED IN THE AFFIRMATIVE BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE OF COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD ON THE 5TH DAY OF MARCH, 2024.

Councilmember Finley	Aye	Nay	Absent
Councilmember Liese			
Councilmember Cumberland			
Councilmember Clark			
Councilmember Maher			
Mayor Depreo			

ATTEST: _

MAYOR NANCY DEPREO

Jeannie Klein, City Clerk